
学年開始

春季休業

入学式

新入生履修ガイダンス

大学院新入生全学ガイダンス

新入生オリエンテーション

春学期授業開始

春季スポーツ・デー

春ＡＢモジュール期末試験

春ＡＢＣモジュール期末試験

春学期授業終了

期末試験予備日

夏季休業

  

卒業式

大学院学位記授与式

秋学期入学式

★1 開学記念日

秋学期授業開始

筑波ｷｬﾝﾊﾟｽ電気設備点検（全学停電）

★2 学園祭

秋季スポーツ・デー

秋ＡＢモジュール期末試験

１２月２２日（木）～１２月２８日（水）

冬季休業

秋ＡＢＣモジュール期末試験

秋学期授業終了

期末試験予備日

春季休業

卒業式

大学院学位記授与式

学年終了

★1 １０月１日（土）の開学記念日は、東京キャンパスのみ授業を実施する。

★2 学園祭の実施に伴い、１１月４日（金）及び１１月７日（月）の授業は臨時休講とする。（東京キャンパスを除く）

3 定期健康診断の日程については、別に定め、実施時間に当たる学群・学類の当該年次及び研究科の授業は、臨時休講とする。（東京キャンパスを除く）

4 授業日数確保のため、下記のとおり曜日を振替えて授業を実施する。（東京キャンパスを除く）

５月２日は振替え授業日とし、火曜日の授業を実施する。７月１９日は振替え授業日とし、月曜日の授業を実施する。

１１月２日は振替え授業日とし、金曜日の授業を実施する。１１月８日は振替え授業日とし、月曜日の授業を実施する。

１１月２８日は振替え授業日とし、水曜日の授業を実施する。１月１１日は振替え授業日とし、金曜日の授業を実施する。

１月１７日は振替え授業日とし、月曜日の授業を実施する。

5 学群の入学者選抜の実施に伴う臨時休業は、準備及び後片付けに要する時間を含め、別に定める。（東京キャンパスを除く）

6 医学類に係る卒業日は平成２９年３月１０日とし、卒業式は上記日程に従い実施する。

7

※

平成２８年度　学年暦

事                    項 学                    群
大         学        院
【   】は  東京キャンパス

春学期（４月１日～９月３０日）

　４月１１日（月）～  ４月１２日（火）   　４月  ７日（木）～  ４月　８日（金）

　４月  ７日（木） 　  ４月  ７日（木）

　　４月　７日（木）

　４月  １日（金） 　  ４月  １日（金）

　４月  １日（金）～  ４月  ６日（水） 　  ４月  １日（金）～  ４月  ６日（水）

【　４月　１日（金）～　４月１１日（月）】

【　４月　９日（土）】

　４月１３日（水）   　４月１１日（月）

【　４月　９日（土）】

　４月　８日（金）

　８月　３日（水）～  ８月　９日（火）   　８月　３日（水）～  ８月　９日（火）

【　４月１２日（火）】 

　５月１４日（土）～　５月１５日（日）  　 ５月１４日（土）～　５月１５日（日）

　６月２８日（火）～　７月　４日（月） 　　６月２８日（火）～　７月　４日（月）

　  ９月２３日（金）

秋学期（１０月１日～３月３１日）

  ９月下旬（予定）   　９月下旬（予定）

  ８月１１日（木）～  ９月３０日（金）   　８月１１日（木）～  ９月３０日（金）

【　８月１１日（木）～　９月３０日（金）】

　９月２３日（金）

【　８月　６日（土）～　８月１０日（水）】

  ８月　９日（火）   　８月　９日（火）

【　７月２９日（金）】

　８月１０日（水） 　  ８月１０日（水）

【　７月３０日（土）～　８月　５日（金）】

１１月　４日（金）～１１月　６日（日） 　１１月　４日（金）～１１月　６日（日）

１１月１２日（土）～１１月１３日（日） 　１１月１２日（土）～１１月１３日（日）

１２月１６日（金）、 　１２月１６日（金）、

　１２月２２日（木）～１２月２８日（水）

１０月  １日（土） 　１０月  １日（土）

１０月下旬（予定） 　１０月下旬（予定）

【１０月　１日（土）】

１０月  ３日（月） 　１０月  ３日（月）

【　１月２８日（土）、　１月３１日（火）、

　　２月　３日（金）、　２月　８日（水）、

　　２月　９日（木）】

１２月２９日（木）～  １月　９日（月） 　１２月２９日（木）～  １月　９日（月）

【１２月２５日（日）～　１月　５日（木）】

　２月　９日（木）～　２月１５日（水） 　　２月　９日（木）～　２月１５日（水）

  ２月１５日（水）  　 ２月１５日（水）

【　２月　２日（木）】

【　３月３１日（金）】

(備  考）

平成２４年度以前に８月又は１２月に入学した者で標準修業年限で卒業・修了する者に係る卒業日・修了日は、それぞれ７月２５日、１１月３０日とす
る。

学期(学期の区分）は、春学期と秋学期の2学期とし、５週単位の６つ(春Ａ，春Ｂ，春Ｃ，秋Ａ，秋Ｂ，秋Ｃ)のモジュールで構成する。

　  ３月２４日（金）

【　３月２５日（土）】

  ３月３１日（金）   　３月３１日（金）

  ２月１７日（金）～  ３月３１日（金）   　２月１７日（金）～  ３月３１日（金）

【　２月１１日（土）～　３月３１日（金）】

　３月２４日（金）

　２月１６日（木） 　　２月１６日（木）

【　２月　４日（土）、２月　７日（火）、２月１０日（金）】



（大学院関係：東京キャンパス）

曜日 曜日

月 月

1 2 春季休業4.1-4.11 1 開学記念日、秋学期授業開始10.1

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 入学式4.9、新入生オリエンテーション4.9 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 春学期授業開始4.12 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

30 31

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 1 2 3 4 5

8 9 10 11 12 13 14 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 11.12臨時休業（入学試験実施）

15 16 17 18 19 20 21 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

22 23 24 25 26 27 28 20 21 22 23 24 25 26

29 30 31 27 28 29 30

1 2 3 4 1 2 3

5 6 7 8 9 10 11 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

12 13 14 15 16 17 18 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

19 20 21 22 23 24 25 18 19 20 21 22 23 24

26 27 28 29 30 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 冬季休業12.25-1.5

1 2 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 15 16 17 18 19 20 21

17 18 19 20 21 22 23 22 23 24 25 26 27 28

24 25 26 27 28 29 30 春学期授業終了7.29 29 30 31

31

1 2 3 4 5 6 春ABCモジュール期末試験7.30-8.5 1 2 3 4

7 8 9 10 11 12 13 予備日8.6-8.10 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

14 15 16 17 18 19 20 夏季休業8.11-9.30 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

21 22 23 24 25 26 27 19 20 21 22 23 24 25

28 29 30 31 26 27 28

1 2 3 1 2 3 4

4 5 6 7 8 9 10 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

11 12 13 14 15 16 17 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 大学院学位記授与式3.25

25 26 27 28 29 30 26 27 28 29 30 31
授業
日数 ⑮ ⑮ ⑮ ⑮ ⑮ 授業

日数 ⑮ ⑮ ⑮ ⑮ ⑮

(注)
1 ．太字は、国民の祝日に関する法律による休日（振替え休日含む）を示す。（ただし、春分の日は予定である。） 5 ．11月12日(土)は入学試験関係で全日臨時休業とする予定。
2 ．期末試験日は で示し、試験予備日を で示す。
3 ．休業日は で示す。
4 ．入学式・新入生オリエンテーション・学位記授与式は で示す。

備考木火 水土 金 土

４
月

10
月

平成２８年度学年暦カレンダー【東京地区】

春　学　期 秋　学　期

日 月 火 水 木 金 備考 日 月

７
月

１
月

８
月

５
月

11
月

６
月

12
月

秋学期授業終了2.2
秋ABCモジュール期末試験
1.28, 1.31, 2.3, 2.8-2.9
予備日2.4, 2.7, 2.10
春季休業2.11-3.31

９
月

３
月

２
月



Academic Calendar 2016-2017

 

First Day of the Academic Year Friday, April 1

Spring Recess

【Friday, April 1 - Monday, April 11】

Entrance Ceremony Thursday, April 7

 【Saturday, April 9】

Freshman Course Registration Guidance Friday, April 8 Thursday, April 7

Freshman/New Student Orientation

【Saturday, April 9】

Spring Semester Classes Begin Monday, April 11

【Tuesday, April 12】

Spring Sports Day

Spring Modules A and B Final Examination Week

Spring Modules A, B and C Final Examination Week Wednesday, August 3 - Tuesday, August 9 Wednesday, August 3 - Tuesday, August 9

Spring Semester Classes End Tuesday, August 9

【Friday, July 29】

Final Examination Preparation Day Wednesday, August 10

Summer Recess Thursday, August 11 - Friday, September 30

【Thursday, August 11 - Friday September 30】

Commencement Ceremony Friday, September 23

Graduate School Commencement Ceremony

Entrance Ceremony for Fall Semester 

★ 1 Anniversary of the University Saturday, October 1

Fall Semester Classes Begin Monday, October 3

Campus-Wide Power Outage (Tsukuba campus) Late October (TBA) Late October (TBA)

★ 2 University Festival

Autumn Sports Day

Fall Modules A and B Final Examination Week Friday, December 16,

Winter Recess Thursday, December 29 - Monday, January 9 Thursday, December 29 - Monday, January 9

【Sunday, December 25 - Thursday, January 5】

Fall Modules A, B and C Final Examination Week Thursday, February 9 - Wednesday, February 15 Thursday, February 9 - Wednesday, February 15

Friday, February 3, Wednesday, February 8

Thursday, February 9】

Fall Semester Classes End Wednesday, February 15

Final Examination Preparation Day Thursday, February 16

Spring Recess

Commencement Ceremony Friday, March 24

Graduate School Commencement Ceremony Friday, March 24

Last Day of the Academic Year Friday, March 31

★ 1 For the Anniversay of the University, classes will be held only in Tokyo campus on Saturday, October 1.

★ 2

3

4 To meet the required number of school days, some classes will be held on the days stated below (excludes classes at the Tokyo campus).

 May 2: Tuesday classes will be held. July 19: Monday classes will be held.                     November 2: Friday classes will be held.

 November 8: Monday classes will be held. November 28: Wednesday classes will be held. January 11: Friday classes will be held.

 January 17: Monday classes will be held.

5

6 For the School of Medicine, the University will schedule March 10, 2017 as the date of graduation, but the commencement ceremony will be held on the date scheduled above.

7

※

【Saturday, March 25】

【Friday, March 31】

Saturday, October 1

【Saturday, October 1】

【Saturday, February 4, Tuesday, February 7,

Wednesday, February 15

【Thursday, February 2】

Saturday, November 12 - Sunday, November 13 Saturday, November 12 - Sunday, November 13

Friday, December 16,

Thursday, December 22 - Wednesday, December 28 Thursday, December 22 - Wednesday, December 28

【Saturday, January 28, Tuesday, January 31,

Wednesday, April 13

Events Undergraduate School
Graduate School

Note: Dates for Tokyo Campus are marked with【   】

Spring Semester (April 1, 2016 - September 30, 2016)

Friday, April 1

Friday, April 1 - Wednesday, April 6 Friday, April 1 - Wednesday, April 6

Thursday, April 7

Monday, April 11 - Tuesday, April 12 Thursday, April 7 - Friday, April 8

Wednesday, August 10

Friday, September 23

Tuesday, August 9

【Saturday, August 6 - Wednesday, August 10】

Thursday, August 11 - Friday, September 30

Saturday, May 14 - Sunday, May 15 Saturday, May 14 - Sunday, May 15

Tuesday, June 28 - Monday, July 4 Tuesday, June 28 - Monday, July 4

【Saturday, July 30 - Friday, August 5】

Fall Semester (October 1, 2016 - March 31, 2017)

Monday, October 3

Friday, November 4 - Sunday, November 6 Friday, November 4 - Sunday, November 6

Late September (TBA) Late September (TBA)

Thursday, February 16

Friday, February 10】

Friday, February 17 - Friday, March 31 Friday, February 17 - Friday, March 31

【Saturday, February 11 - Friday, March 31】

For those who have enrolled in the University in August or in December prior to 2012, and will graduate or complete their programs within the standard number of school years

required for graduation, the dates for graduation or completion will be scheduled on July 25 and November 30, respectively.

 One academic year contains two semesters (spring semester and fall semester) which includes six modules, Spring A, Spring B, Spring C, Fall A, Fall B and Fall C. Each

module has five weeks.

Friday, March 31

Notes:

Due to post-festival clean-up of the University Festival, classes on Friday, November 4 and Monday, November 7 will be postponed (excludes classes at the Tokyo campus).

The schedule for the regular health checkup will be announced at a later time. Classes for undergraduate schools, colleges and graduate schools during the scheduled health

checkup will be cancelled (excludes classes at the Tokyo campus).

After taking the preparation and post-exam clean-up of the Undergraduate Entrance Examinations into consideration, the University will announce the classes recess (excludes

classes at the Tokyo campus).
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